05-22-2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

5·16·01 10173	25280
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bernhard Schambeck	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bayerische Motoren Werke AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No No Nature of conveyance:	MAY 1 6 2001 Street Address: Petuelring 130
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	City: München State: Germany Zip: D-80809
Execution Date: February 4, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/804,858 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) med?YesXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:James N. Kallis Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City:SouthfieldState:MIZIP:48075	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
05/21/2001 DB45ML 00000230 09804858	EE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. James N. Kallis Name of Person Signing	rue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original May 14, 2001 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Bernhard Schambeck of Auenstrabe 13, D-80469 Munchen, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Bayerische Motoren Werke AG, a German corporation and having a place of business at Petuelring 130, D-80809 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

DEVICE FOR BLOCKING THE ABILITY OF A STEERING SHAFT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE TO ROTATE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me	
on the day of, 20, or	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed March 13, 2001, Application No. 09/804,858 (I he authorize my attorney to insert the execution date or the application filing date number when they become known),	ereby e and
ncluding the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal repre	n any and all
for eign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their of thereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all	election, and r other legal
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Pate all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said AS successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure therein assigned, sold and set over.	SSIGNEE, its
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any right with the rights granted herein.	ts inconsistent

RECORDED: 05/16/2001